
2023 Marion County CDBG / HOME Survey SurveyMonkey

1 / 14

Q1 Eligible Activity Priority [Rank the list in priority order]
Answered: 43 Skipped: 0

18.60%
8

16.28%
7

20.93%
9

6.98%
3

13.95%
6

23.26%
10

 
43

 
3.49

34.88%
15

27.91%
12

6.98%
3

16.28%
7

13.95%
6

0.00%
0

 
43

 
4.53

13.95%
6

13.95%
6

34.88%
15

20.93%
9

11.63%
5

4.65%
2

 
43

 
3.84

18.60%
8

16.28%
7

13.95%
6

23.26%
10

13.95%
6

13.95%
6

 
43

 
3.60

9.30%
4

16.28%
7

20.93%
9

13.95%
6

37.21%
16

2.33%
1

 
43

 
3.40

4.65%
2

9.30%
4

2.33%
1

18.60%
8

9.30%
4

55.81%
24

 
43

 
2.14

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Programs to
support

affordable h...

Programs to
provide

affordable...

Programs to
improve

infrastructu...

Programs to
support public

services...

Programs to
support

services to...

Programs to
support

improvements...

 1 2 3 4 5 6 TOTAL SCORE

Programs to support affordable home
ownership

Programs to provide affordable rental housing

Programs to improve infrastructure to support
affordable housing development

Programs to support public services addressing
homelessness and affordable housing

Programs to support services to individuals in
crisis i.e., domestic violence, financial crisis,
mental health, etc.

Programs to support improvements that
increase employment opportunities for low- and
moderate-income individuals



2023 Marion County CDBG / HOME Survey SurveyMonkey

2 / 14

65.12% 28

79.07% 34

62.79% 27

46.51% 20

46.51% 20

32.56% 14

Q2 Which of the Following Are Lacking in Your Community [Select all that
apply]

Answered: 43 Skipped: 0

Total Respondents: 43  

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Programs to
support

affordable h...

Programs to
provide

affordable...

Programs to
improve

infrastructu...

Programs to
support public

services...

Programs to
support

services to...

Programs to
support

improvements...

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Programs to support affordable home ownership

Programs to provide affordable rental housing

Programs to improve infrastructure to support affordable housing development

Programs to support public services addressing homelessness and affordable housing

Programs to support services to individuals in crisis i.e., domestic violence, financial crisis, mental health, etc.

Programs to support improvements that increase employment opportunities for low- and moderate-income individuals



2023 Marion County CDBG / HOME Survey SurveyMonkey

3 / 14

37.21% 16

34.88% 15

34.88% 15

37.21% 16

51.16% 22

23.26% 10

Q3 Which of these Programs Does Your Agency Provide [Select all that
apply]

Answered: 43 Skipped: 0

Total Respondents: 43  

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Programs to
support

affordable h...

Programs to
provide

affordable...

Programs to
improve

infrastructu...

Programs to
support public

services...

Programs to
support

services to...

Programs to
support

improvements...

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Programs to support affordable home ownership

Programs to provide affordable rental housing

Programs to improve infrastructure to support affordable housing development

Programs to support public services addressing homelessness and affordable housing

Programs to support services to individuals in crisis i.e., domestic violence, financial crisis, mental health, etc.

Programs to support improvements that increase employment opportunities for low- and moderate-income individuals



2023 Marion County CDBG / HOME Survey SurveyMonkey

4 / 14

Q4 Rank the Following Factors in Order of Priority [Rank the list in priority
order]

Answered: 43 Skipped: 0

27.91%
12

16.28%
7

13.95%
6

41.86%
18

 
43

 
2.30

58.14%
25

18.60%
8

11.63%
5

11.63%
5

 
43

 
3.23

9.30%
4

48.84%
21

30.23%
13

11.63%
5

 
43

 
2.56

4.65%
2

16.28%
7

44.19%
19

34.88%
15

 
43

 
1.91

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Affordable
home ownership

Availability
of affordable

rentals

Accessing
community

support...

Vocational
training and

support...

 1 2 3 4 TOTAL SCORE

Affordable home ownership

Availability of affordable rentals

Accessing community support services i.e., youth programs, senior
services, services to individuals with disabilities, services to
individuals with mental illness, etc.

Vocational training and support programs to improve opportunities for
low- to moderate-income individuals to access employment



2023 Marion County CDBG / HOME Survey SurveyMonkey

5 / 14

0.00% 0

10.81% 4

37.84% 14

48.65% 18

2.70% 1

Q5 Extended loss of income or financial crisis i.e., large unexpected
medical expenses, unplanned major repairs, loss of employment, etc.

Answered: 37 Skipped: 6

TOTAL 37

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Not a Cause

Minor Cause

Somewhat a
Cause

Major Cause

Primary Cause

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not a Cause

Minor Cause

Somewhat a Cause

Major Cause

Primary Cause



2023 Marion County CDBG / HOME Survey SurveyMonkey

6 / 14

2.70% 1

16.22% 6

51.35% 19

27.03% 10

2.70% 1

Q6 Domestic Violence / Human Trafficking
Answered: 37 Skipped: 6

TOTAL 37

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Not a Cause

Minor Cause

Somewhat a
Cause

Major Cause

Primary Cause

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not a Cause

Minor Cause

Somewhat a Cause

Major Cause

Primary Cause



2023 Marion County CDBG / HOME Survey SurveyMonkey

7 / 14

0.00% 0

13.51% 5

37.84% 14

48.65% 18

0.00% 0

Q7 Youth who are no longer able to live with their parents / guardians
Answered: 37 Skipped: 6

TOTAL 37

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Not a Cause

Minor Cause

Somewhat a
Cause

Major Cause

Primary Cause

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not a Cause

Minor Cause

Somewhat a Cause

Major Cause

Primary Cause



2023 Marion County CDBG / HOME Survey SurveyMonkey

8 / 14

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

16.22% 6

54.05% 20

29.73% 11

Q8 Mental Illness
Answered: 37 Skipped: 6

TOTAL 37

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Not a Cause

Minor Cause

Somewhat a
Cause

Major Cause

Primary Cause

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not a Cause

Minor Cause

Somewhat a Cause

Major Cause

Primary Cause



2023 Marion County CDBG / HOME Survey SurveyMonkey

9 / 14

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

13.51% 5

54.05% 20

32.43% 12

Q9 Substance abuse and addiction
Answered: 37 Skipped: 6

TOTAL 37

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Not a Cause

Minor Cause

Somewhat a
Cause

Major Cause

Primary Cause

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not a Cause

Minor Cause

Somewhat a Cause

Major Cause

Primary Cause



2023 Marion County CDBG / HOME Survey SurveyMonkey

10 / 14

Q10 Please provide any other input that your agency feels would be helpful
to provide to this program.

Answered: 13 Skipped: 30



2023 Marion County CDBG / HOME Survey SurveyMonkey

11 / 14

Q11 Agency Name
Answered: 37 Skipped: 6



2023 Marion County CDBG / HOME Survey SurveyMonkey

12 / 14

Q12 Your Name
Answered: 30 Skipped: 13



2023 Marion County CDBG / HOME Survey SurveyMonkey

13 / 14

Q13 Your Email Address
Answered: 30 Skipped: 13



2023 Marion County CDBG / HOME Survey SurveyMonkey

14 / 14

Q14 Phone Number
Answered: 28 Skipped: 15


