

	1	2	3	4	5	6	TOTAL	SCORE
Programs to support affordable home ownership	18.60% 8	16.28% 7	20.93% 9	6.98% 3	13.95% 6	23.26% 10	43	3.49
Programs to provide affordable rental housing	34.88% 15	27.91% 12	6.98% 3	16.28% 7	13.95% 6	0.00% 0	43	4.53
Programs to improve infrastructure to support affordable housing development	13.95% 6	13.95% 6	34.88% 15	20.93% 9	11.63% 5	4.65% 2	43	3.84
Programs to support public services addressing homelessness and affordable housing	18.60% 8	16.28% 7	13.95% 6	23.26% 10	13.95% 6	13.95% 6	43	3.60
Programs to support services to individuals in crisis i.e., domestic violence, financial crisis, mental health, etc.	9.30% 4	16.28% 7	20.93% 9	13.95% 6	37.21% 16	2.33% 1	43	3.40
Programs to support improvements that increase employment opportunities for low- and moderate-income individuals	4.65% 2	9.30% 4	2.33% 1	18.60% 8	9.30% 4	55.81% 24	43	2.14

Q1 Eligible Activity Priority [Rank the list in priority order]

Q2 Which of the Following Are Lacking in Your Community [Select all that apply]



ANSWER CHOICES		
Programs to support affordable home ownership	65.12%	28
Programs to provide affordable rental housing	79.07%	34
Programs to improve infrastructure to support affordable housing development	62.79%	27
Programs to support public services addressing homelessness and affordable housing	46.51%	20
Programs to support services to individuals in crisis i.e., domestic violence, financial crisis, mental health, etc.	46.51%	20
Programs to support improvements that increase employment opportunities for low- and moderate-income individuals	32.56%	14
Total Respondents: 43		

Q3 Which of these Programs Does Your Agency Provide [Select all that apply]



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPON	SES
Programs to support affordable home ownership	37.21%	16
Programs to provide affordable rental housing	34.88%	15
Programs to improve infrastructure to support affordable housing development	34.88%	15
Programs to support public services addressing homelessness and affordable housing	37.21%	16
Programs to support services to individuals in crisis i.e., domestic violence, financial crisis, mental health, etc.	51.16%	22
Programs to support improvements that increase employment opportunities for low- and moderate-income individuals	23.26%	10
Total Respondents: 43		

Q4 Rank the Following Factors in Order of Priority [Rank the list in priority order]



	1	2	3	4	TOTAL	SCORE
Affordable home ownership	27.91% 12	16.28% 7	13.95% 6	41.86% 18	43	2.30
Availability of affordable rentals	58.14% 25	18.60% 8	11.63% 5	11.63% 5	43	3.23
Accessing community support services i.e., youth programs, senior services, services to individuals with disabilities, services to individuals with mental illness, etc.	9.30% 4	48.84% 21	30.23% 13	11.63% 5	43	2.56
Vocational training and support programs to improve opportunities for low- to moderate-income individuals to access employment	4.65% 2	16.28% 7	44.19% 19	34.88% 15	43	1.91

Q5 Extended loss of income or financial crisis i.e., large unexpected medical expenses, unplanned major repairs, loss of employment, etc.



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Not a Cause	0.00%	0
Minor Cause	10.81%	4
Somewhat a Cause	37.84%	14
Major Cause	48.65%	18
Primary Cause	2.70%	1
TOTAL		37



Q6 Domestic Violence / Human Trafficking

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES
Not a Cause	2.70% 1
Minor Cause	16.22% 6
Somewhat a Cause	51.35% 19
Major Cause	27.03% 10
Primary Cause	2.70% 1
TOTAL	37

Q7 Youth who are no longer able to live with their parents / guardians



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Not a Cause	0.00%	0
Minor Cause	13.51%	5
Somewhat a Cause	37.84%	14
Major Cause	48.65%	18
Primary Cause	0.00%	0
TOTAL		37

7/14



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES
Not a Cause	0.00% 0
Minor Cause	0.00% 0
Somewhat a Cause	16.22% 6
Major Cause	54.05% 20
Primary Cause	29.73% 11
TOTAL	37

Q8 Mental Illness



ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Not a Cause	0.00%	0
Minor Cause	0.00%	0
Somewhat a Cause	13.51%	5
Major Cause	54.05%	20
Primary Cause	32.43%	12
TOTAL		37

Q9 Substance abuse and addiction

Q10 Please provide any other input that your agency feels would be helpful to provide to this program.

Answered: 13 Skipped: 30

Q11 Agency Name

Answered: 37 Skipped: 6

Q12 Your Name

Answered: 30 Skipped: 13

Q13 Your Email Address

Answered: 30 Skipped: 13

Q14 Phone Number

Answered: 28 Skipped: 15